Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 22 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 38% 40% 28% 25% 32% 40% 36% 38% 15% 34% 29%
Off on the wrong track 52% 54% 48% 55% 52% 51% 49% 57% 49% 70% 50% 47%
Not sure 14% 8% 13% 16% 23% 18% 11% 7% 13% 16% 16% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (716) (450) (550) (224) (208) (362) (206) (688) (127) (121) (64)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 13% 27% 73% 8% 75% 30% 40% 39% 33% 37% 29% 42%
Off on the wrong track 52% 78% 50% 19% 86% 19% 54% 50% 57% 55% 49% 55% 45%
Not sure 14% 9% 23% 7% 6% 5% 16% 10% 4% 12% 14% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (354)  (410) (236)  (296)  (242)  (436) (261) (176) (174) (215) (418)  (193)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 31% 29% 22% 12% 22% 31% 35% 31% 6% 20% 19%
Somewhat approve 14% 12% 15% 13% 13% 17% 16% 8% 15% 4% 20% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 6% 12% 8% 18% 11% 7% 5% 9% 13% 12% 7%
Strongly disapprove 42% 48% 37% 47% 42% 40% 40% 50% 38% 69% 37% 44%
Not sure 8% 2% 7% 10% 15% 10% 7% 3% 7% 8% 12% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (716) (450) (550) (224) (208) (362) (206) (688) (127) (121) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 26% 5% 19% 65% 3% 69% 19% 32% 31% 25% 29% 23% 28%
Somewhat approve 14% 7% 14% 23% 2% 21% 15% 13% 12% 12% 13% 13% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 13% 4% 5% 4% 14% 9% 5% 10% 8% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 42% 76% 37% 6% 87% 4% 43% 40% 50% 45% 43% 44% 36%
Not sure 8% 2% 17% 2% 2% 2% 9% 6% 2% 7% 6% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (354)  (410) (236)  (296)  (242)  (436) (261) (176) (174) (215) (418)  (193)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 29% 28% 26% 32% 30% 26% 25% 28% * 28% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 63% 64% 62% 64% 57% 57% 64% 71% 64% * 61% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 10% 8% 10% 9% 12% 13% 10% 4% 8% * 11% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (378) (285) (200) (178) (53) (79) (162) (84) (299) (13) (45) (21)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 24% 23% 31% * 30% 23% 27% 28% 23% 26% 28% 30%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 63% 59% 67% 61% * 65% 63% 68% 63% 69% 68% 58% 63%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 10% 17% 10% 8% * 5% 13% 5% 9% 8% 6% 14% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (378) (38) (138) (202) (17) (218) (146) (108) (74) (62) (87) (145) (84)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 51% 44% 54% 48% 45% 49% 54% 46% 55% 55% 54%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 44% 44% 49% 40% 45% 45% 45% 42% 47% 39% 43% 38%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 10% 6% 4% 7% 7% 2% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (541) (412) (224) (317) (145) (106) (174) (116) (342) (103) (65) (31)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 58% 40% * 58% * 49% 44% 49% 48% 58% 48% 44%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 44% 38% 53% * 40% * 42% 50% 47% 40% 40% 47% 50%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 6% 4% 7% * 2% * 8% 5% 3% 12% 3% 6% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 100% * 100% * 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (541)  (307)  (207) (27)  (275) (19) (249) (137) (100) (100) (114) (234) (93
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5A. Trump Tweets December 22, 2019 — The Democrats and Crooked Hillary paid for & provided a Fake Dossier, with phony information gotten
from foreign sources, pushed it to the corrupt media & Dirty Cops, & have now been caught. They spied on my campaign, then tried to cover it
up - Just Like Watergate, but bigger!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 26% 18% 9% 15% 29% 28% 25% 8% 18% 20%
Good 9% 9% 10% 7% 6% 11% 9% 8% 10% 3% 8% 10%
OK 17% 11% 17% 17% 25% 21% 15% 8% 17% 12% 22% 16%
Bad 15% 13% 15% 15% 18% 20% 13% 10% 14% 25% 12% 14%
Terrible 38% 40% 31% 44% 41% 33% 34% 45% 35% 52% 40% 41%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (966) (701) (436) (530) (213) (202) (353) (198) (667) (120) (121) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 22% 4% 18% 52% 2% 61% 15% 29% 26% 15% 25% 20% 28%
Good 9% 4% 9% 14% 2% 17% 9% 7% 11% 6% 11% 8% 10%
OK 17% 8% 22% 20% 6% 14% 22% 13% 8% 20% 12% 19% 15%
Bad 15% 19% 16% 7% 17% 4% 18% 14% 13% 16% 15% 14% 17%
Terrible 38% 65% 34% 7% 73% 5% 36% 38% 42% 42% 37% 39% 30%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (966)  (346)  (388)  (232)  (291)  (240)  (421) (258) (171) (169) (208) (400)  (189)
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5B. Trump Tweets December 22, 2019 — Melania and | send our warmest wishes to Jewish people in the United States, Israel, and across the
world as you commence the 8-day celebration of Hanukkah.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 33% 30% 25% 15% 21% 32% 37% 31% 9% 26% 22%
Good 16% 16% 17% 15% 20% 16% 16% 13% 18% 11% 13% 13%
OK 33% 30% 30% 35% 36% 30% 33% 33% 32% 40% 29% 35%
Bad 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 13% 7% 8% 8% 14% 6% 13%
Terrible 15% 14% 15% 15% 22% 21% 12% 9% 11% 26% 26% 16%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (964) (697) (434) (530) (212) (201) (356) (195) (669) (118) (119) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 27% 10% 22% 59% 3% 70% 23% 33% 30% 20% 33% 26% 30%
Good 16% 14% 18% 16% 17% 15% 15% 17% 19% 17% 12% 16% 20%
OK 33% 39% 39% 16% 46% 9% 36% 31% 27% 38% 31% 35% 26%
Bad 8% 13% 7% 5% 12% 3% 10% 9% 6% 10% 9% 8% 8%
Terrible 15% 24% 15% 3% 22% 3% 16% 10% 19% 16% 15% 15% 16%
Totals 99%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (964) (339) (391) (234) (287) (241) (421) (255) (171) (168) (207) (403) (186)
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5C. Trump Tweets December 22, 2019 — Crazy Nancy wants to dictate terms on the Impeachment Hoax to the Republican Majority Senate, but
striped away all Due Process, no lawyers or withesses, on the Democrat Majority House. The Dems just wish it would all end. Their case is dead,
their poll numbers are horrendous!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 26% 17% 9% 16% 27% 28% 25% 6% 17% 17%
Good 9% 10% 11% 8% 6% 10% 11% 10% 11% 4% 8% 9%
OK 17% 11% 16% 19% 26% 22% 16% 6% 18% 14% 21% 15%
Bad 15% 14% 15% 15% 18% 18% 12% 13% 13% 24% 14% 16%
Terrible 37% 39% 33% 42% 41% 33% 34% 43% 34% 52% 40% 43%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (705) (438) (535) (216) (203) (356) (198) (674) (120) (121) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 21% 3% 17% 51% 1% 59% 15% 28% 26% 16% 25% 19% 25%
Good 9% 4% 9% 17% 2% 20% 10% 7% 11% 8% 10% 9% 10%
OK 17% 9% 24% 18% 5% 13% 22% 14% 7% 21% 14% 18% 16%
Bad 15% 20% 15% 7% 20% 3% 16% 16% 15% 17% 15% 12% 18%
Terrible 37% 63% 35% 6% 72% 5% 36% 35% 42% 38% 36% 41% 30%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (973)  (344)  (396)  (233)  (292) (240) (424) (258) (172) (171) (207) (406)  (189)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 22 - 24, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5D. Trump Tweets December 22, 2019 — (Fox News video: Watters’ World - Pelosi’s Inpeachment Problem) https://t.co/ryVvzb6EGt
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 21% 15% 8% 13% 23% 26% 20% 8% 17% 19%
Good 9% 10% 11% 8% 8% 9% 11% 8% 11% 3% 8% 3%
OK 26% 19% 26% 26% 35% 34% 23% 11% 27% 17% 30% 24%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 17% 18% 13% 13% 18% 13% 30% 13% 14%
Terrible 32% 35% 30% 34% 31% 31% 30% 36% 29% 42% 32% 40%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (888) (634) (399) (489) (203) (192) (328) (165) (605) (114) (117) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 18% 3% 15% 44% 1% 51% 14% 23% 21% 15% 21% 17% 22%
Good 9% 3% 9% 17% 2% 20% 8% 9% 16% 7% 9% 9% 13%
OK 26% 16% 34% 27% 10% 20% 31% 23% 12% 30% 25% 24% 25%
Bad 15% 23% 13% 7% 23% 4% 16% 16% 16% 19% 10% 17% 13%
Terrible 32% 55% 28% 5% 64% 4% 31% 28% 36% 29% 35% 33% 27%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (888)  (320) (359) (209)  (259)  (215)  (389) (240) (150) (161) (191) (369)  (167)
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5E. Trump Tweets December 22, 2019 — (Fox News video: Watters’ World - Impeachment Lite) https://t.co/rddyodhtsy
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, December 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 17% 9% 12% 23% 28% 21% 6% 20% 19%
Good 9% 10% 12% 7% 7% 9% 12% 7% 11% 5% 7% 8%
OK 26% 19% 25% 27% 37% 36% 22% 12% 28% 15% 28% 25%
Bad 14% 14% 14% 14% 17% 11% 13% 18% 12% 33% 10% 13%
Terrible 31% 33% 27% 35% 30% 31% 30% 35% 29% 41% 35% 35%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (950) (686) (426) (524) (208) (199) (354) (189) (654) (119) (121) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 19% 4% 17% 42% 1% 53% 14% 26% 21% 16% 21% 17% 24%
Good 9% 3% 8% 20% 2% 20% 10% 7% 14% 8% 11% 8% 13%
OK 26% 16% 33% 29% 11% 21% 29% 25% 17% 30% 22% 27% 24%
Bad 14% 22% 13% 5% 25% 2% 16% 15% 14% 19% 12% 14% 12%
Terrible 31% 54% 28% 5% 61% 4% 32% 27% 34% 27% 33% 34% 27%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (950)  (340) (382) (228)  (284)  (236) (419) (252) (167) (168) (205) (394)  (183)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 33% 38% 23% 24% 29% 33% 31% 33% 14% 30% 28%
Inappropriate 55% 56% 48% 61% 54% 56% 52% 60% 53% 71% 53% 43%
Not sure 15% 10% 14% 17% 23% 16% 15% 9% 14% 15% 17% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (714) (448) (548) (223) (208) (359) (206) (685) (126) (121) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 11% 26% 61% 5% 69% 24% 36% 35% 27% 31% 27% 38%
Inappropriate 55% 83% 51% 23% 91% 16% 57% 55% 58% 58% 57% 57% 45%
Not sure 15% 6% 23% 15% 4% 15% 19% 9% 7% 16% 12% 16% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (996) (352) (409) (235) (294) (242) (433) (261) (175) (173) (213) (418) (192)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 39% 42% 28% 31% 35% 36% 37% 37% 19% 37% 33%
No 49% 49% 43% 54% 47% 44% 50% 53% 47% 64% 50% 41%
Not sure 16% 12% 15% 18% 22% 21% 15% 10% 16% 17% 13% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994) (711) (448) (546) (223) (205) (361) (205) (685) (126) (120) (63)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 17% 31% 65% 12% 72% 28% 40% 44% 34% 33% 32% 44%
No 49% 74% 45% 20% 81% 12% 53% 48% 47% 49% 53% 50% 41%
Not sure 16% 9% 24% 15% 7% 15% 19% 13% 9% 17% 14% 18% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (352)  (407) (235)  (294) (240) (433) (260) (176) (172) (215) 416)  (191)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

December 22 - 24, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.303 to 2.828,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.358.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.

You
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